## Full Terms and Conditions for ISA Training's Instagram competition.

The competition will be promoted and managed under the name ISA Training which is part of Educ8 Training Group.

### **Start Date:**

The competition will start on Monday 8th April 2024 once launched on social media.

#### **End Date:**

The competition will end on Sunday 21st April 2024 at 11:59pm.

## **How to Enter:**

Entrants can enter via the ISA Training Instagram channel @isa\_training.

# To enter the competition:

- 1. Follow our Instagram page @isa\_training
- 2. Like the competition post
- 3. Tag Instagram account of the friend you'd take with you in the comments

## **Prize Details:**

X2 tickets to Cardiff Fashion Week on Saturday 27<sup>th</sup> April 2024 2-4pm at Cardiff Masonic Hall.

### How the winners are chosen:

The winners will be chosen at random.

## How and when winners will be notified:

The winner will be notified via a direct message to their Instagram account within 1 day of the closing date.

The direct message will be sent from the @isa\_training account.

The winner must respond within <u>2 days</u> to claim their tickets.

If the winner does not respond within 2 days ISA Training reserve the right to select another winner at random.

If the winner cannot attend the event on the given date and time, the tickets cannot be swapped for another prize and another winner will be selected.

### When winners will receive their tickets:

The winner will receive email confirmation of their tickets before the event date.

### **Publicity:**

ISA Training will seek the permission of the winner to announce their name and photo once the competition has closed.